



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 13/2026**

**VEDIKA ENTERPRISES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vierat K. Anand and Ms. Navita,  
Advocates.

versus

**CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Navneet Kaur, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. Ms. Navneet Kaur, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the respondents and prays for short time to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026/jg**