



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 13/2026**

VEDIKA ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Navita, Advocate.

navitarohilla@cskpartners.in

versus

CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kapoor and Mr. Aditya
Tanwar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Reply has been filed by the respondents. However, Ms. Navita, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that copy of the same has not been received by her.
2. Let another copy of the reply be supplied by the learned counsel for the respondent to the learned counsel for the petitioner on her e-mail ID noted herein above.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 17.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/jg