



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **ARB.P. 13/2026**

VEDIKA ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Navneet Kaur, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, re-notify on 24.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 17, 2026/r