



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 13/2026

VEDIKA ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Anand and Ms.
Navita, Advs.

versus

CALZINI FASHIONS LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

24.07.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 14.08.2026.

By order

Court Master

JULY 24, 2026/cl